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GRAIN MILLING STATISTICS 

September 1973 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for September 1973 amounted to 3,397,000 hundredweight. 6 % below the 
•5.00() hundredweight produced during the previous month. 2 % less than the ten-year (1963-72) average production for the 

Iflnlh of September of 3,458.000 hundredweight but 3 % over the September 1972 total of 3.290.000 hundredweight. Ontario 
v.iurr wheat flour included in the quantity for the month under review amounted to 322.000 hundredweight compared with 
325.000 hundredweight in September 1972. Production of wheat flour during the first two months of the current crop year 
amounted to 7.0 12.000 hundredweight 6 % more than the 6,625.000 hundredweight produced during the same period of the 
past crop year and 19 % higher than the ten-year average for the same period. Mill operations during September 1973 averaged 
85.8 % of capacity when computed on a 24-day working period in the month and a daily capacity of 165,000 hundredweight. 
Mills reporting for August operated at 81.7 % of their combined rated capacity for 27 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in September 1973 amounted to 7,685,000 bushels. 6 % below the 8.162,000 bushels milled in 
August. but 2 % over the 7,527,000 bushels milled in September a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the current 
month's milled wheat amounted to 571,000 bushels compared with 702,000 bushels of this type for September 1972. Total 
wheat milled for flour during the first two months of the crop year 1973.74 amounted to 15,847,000 bushels, 5 % higher than 
the 15,111,000 bushels milled in the same period of the preceding crop year. 

Millfeed production for September 1973 amounted to 60,000 tons. 6 % above the 57.000 tons produced in the same 
month last year. Total millfeed production for the first two months of the 1973-74 crop year amounted to 125.000 tons, 10 % 
more than the 113.000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour exports for the month of August 1973 amounted to 141.000 
hundredweight, 78 % less than the 640,000 hundredweight exported during the previous month and 88 % lower than the 
adjusted August 1972 total of 1.176,000 hundredweight. 
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WHEAT 

The following table shows the amount of wheat milled in Canadian mills for the month of 
September 1973, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month last year ani 
stocks on hand September 30, 1973: 

Quantities milled Stocks on hand 
Wheat  

Totals Totals Totals 
Eastern Western Sept. Sept. Eastern 	Western Sept. 
division division 1973 1972 division 	division 30, 	1973 

P000 bushels 

Canadian Western Red Spring 
Wheat ...................... 3,814 2,327 6,140 6.134 1,146 	515 1,661 

Alberta Winter Wheat 83 12 95 152 43 	- 43 
Alberta Soft White 	Spring 	... 157 79 236 146 1 	 1 51 
Durum 	Wheat 	................. 1 I 628 366 1 	 1 416 
Other 	Wheat 	................. - - - 6 - 	 - - 
Ontario grown Winter Wheat 571 - 571 702 3,023 	- 3,023 
Ontario grown Spring Wheat - - = - - 	 - 
Quebec grown Winter Wheat 	... - - - 22 - 	 - - 
Quebec grown Spring Wheat N.A. - N.A. - N.A. 	- N.A. 
All 	other 	Wheat 	............. - - - - - 	 - - 

Total, 	wheat 	.............. 5,211 2,474 7,685 7,527 1 5,231 

1 8reakdown not available. 
N.A. 	- not available 
Note: Components in tables may not add exactly to the totals due to rounding. 

MILLINGS 

The following table shows the production from wheat and coarse grains milled in Canadian 
mills for the month of September 1973, according to divisions, 	with comparative totals for the same 
month last year and stocks on hand September 30, 1973: 

Production from millings 

Product 
	 Stocks 

Totals 	Totals 	on hand 
Eastern 	Western 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Sept. 
division division 

	1973 	1972 
	

30, 1973 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina 
Spring No. 2 Patent ............................ 
Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export 

patent) ...................................... 
Whole wheat and graham flour ................... 
Ontario winter wheat flour ..................... 
DurumSemolina and flour ....................... 
Lower grades of flour .......................... 
Allother wheat flour .......................... 

Total , flour ................................. 

Oatmeal 	........................................ 
Rolledoats .................................... 
Potand pearl barley ........................... 
Rye, flour and meal ............................ 

Wheat flour 
'000 	cwt. 

366 260 626 589 
706 319 1,026 1,168 

See 
496 303 799 773 table 
27 17 44 47 page 

322 - 322 325 3 
263 18 280 159 
49 121 170 134 
76 54 130 96 

2,30* 1,093 3,397 3,290 

Sundry cereals 
'000 	lbs. 

1 1 N.A. N.A. N.A. 
1 4,422 4,850 2,389 

N.A. N.A. N.A. 
1 1,416 1,880 996 

Millfeeds 
'000 tons 

Total ........................................ *2 	18 	60 	57 	12 

1 8reakdown not available. 
N.A. - not available 



Eastern division Western division 

At offsite At of!site 
positions, positions, 

At 	in transit At 	in transit Totals 
mills 	and on 	Totals mills 	and on 	Totals east 

consignment consignment and 
east of 	the lakehead west 
lakehead and west 

Grade of flour 
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MILL OWNED FLOUR STOCKS 

cw 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina 	.......................... 98 10 108 99 12 111 219 

Spring 	No. 	2 	Patent 	................. 175 38 213 77 54 130 343 

Spring No. 	3. 	Patent 	(Strong bakers 
or 	export 	patent) 	................. 47 158 205 21 226 

Whole wheat and graham flour 	........ 19 4 24 14 8 22 46 

Ontario winter wheat 	flour 	.......... 74 12 86 - - - 86 

Lower 	grades 	of 	flour 	............... 1 1 32 30 2 31 63 

All 	other 	wheat 	flour 	............... I 1 25 31 11 42 67 

Durum Semolina 	and 	flour 	............ I 1 29 1 1  2 31 

Total .............................93 	228 	721 	272 	Be 	360 	1,081 

reakdown not available. 

SUMMARY OF NILLINGS 

The following table summarizes the milling of wheat and coarse grains for human consumption 
for the first two months of the crop year 1973-74, with comparative figures for 1972-73: 

Month Wheat for Oats Barley Rye 
flour 

'000 bushels 

August 	1973 	.......................................... 8,162 N.A. N.A. 31 

September 	............................................ 7,685 N.A. N.A. 33 

Total 	............................................ 15,8*7 N.A. N.A. 65 

Total 	last 	year 	................................ 15,111 N. 6 . N. 6 . 86 

N.A. Not available 
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SUMMARY OF MILL PRODUCTION AND WHEAT FLOUR EXPORTS 

The following table summarizes the production of wheat flour, oatmeal, rolled oats and 
millfeeds for the first two months of the crop year 1973-74, including percentage of operation arid 
wheat flour exports, with comparative figures for 1972-73: 

Wheat flour 
Month 	Rolled 	Wheat 

	

Oatmeal 	oats 	Millfeeds 	flour 
% of 	 exports 

operation Quantity 

'000 cwt. 	'000 pounds 	'000 tons 	000 cut. 

	

August 1973 ......................... 81.7 	3,615 	N.A. 	2,826 	64 	N.A. 

	

September ........................... 85.8 	3,397 	N.A. 	8,822 	60 	N.A. 

	

Total ........................... - 	7,012 	N.A. 	7,288 	125 	N.A. 

	

Total last year ............... - 	6,625 	N.6. 	4.804 	113 	N. 6  

N.A. Not available. 

The following table shows the production of wheat flour, 	for the 
Crop Years 	1968-69 to 	1972-73: 

Crop Year 1968-69 1969-70 1970-71 197 1-72 1972_73 1  

'000 hundredweight 

August 	.............................. 3,285 3,232 3,383 3,300 3,339 

September 	........................... 3,098 3,812 3.580 3,554 3,290 

October 	............................. 3,623 3,562 3,277 3,590 3.629 

November 	............................ 3,179 3,268 3,083 3,262 3.293 

December 	............................ 2,891 3,220 3,426 3,022 2,577 

January 	............................. 3,867 3,529 3,219 3,082 3,252 

February 	............................ 3,041 3,030 3,000 3,041 2.925 

March 	............................... 3,036 3,233 3,258 3,165 3,395 

April 	............................... 2,722 3,198 2,951 3,199 2.890 

May 	................................. 3,294 3,476 2,988 3,885 3,315 

June 	................................ 2,902 3,269 3,170 3,312 3,001 

July 	................................ 3,127 3.212 3,204 3,059 3,146 

Total 	............................. 37,621 39,640 38,535 39,072 38.049 

evised trom August 1911 to vecemoer 
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S 
Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by 

August 1972 and 

ALigust 

1972 

Countries of Consignment 
1973 

1973 2  

hundredweight 

Western Europe 
EEC: 

Britain 	........................ 55,03k 45,209 
Germany, 	West 	.................. 458 - 

Sub-total 	................... 55,492 45,209 

Other Western Europe 
Gibraltar 	....................... 1,505 - 

Greece 	.......................... 480 - 

Iceland 	......................... 1,320 - 

Portugal 	........................ 1,950 800 

Sub-total 	..................... 5,255 800 

Total 	....................... 60,747 46,009 

Africa 
Dahomey 	......................... 1,200 - 

Gambia, 	The 	..................... 2,000 - 

Guinea 	.......................... 48  - 

Ivory 	Coast 	..................... 300 - 

S Liberia 	......................... 
Malawi 	.......................... 

15,570 
- 

3,088 
1,042 

Morocco 	......................... - 22,069 
Mozambique 	...................... 2,301 - 

Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s 3,100 2,000 
Si erra 	Leone 	.................... 7 66 - 

Somalia 	......................... 35,819 - 

Togo 	............................ 8,660 - 

U.A.R . 	.......................... 295,054 - 

Total 	......................... 364,818 28,199 

Asia 
Burma 	........................... 146,423 - 

Emirates, 	U.U.A ................. 669 637 
Hong 	Kong 	....................... 4,243 3,300 

See footnote(s) 	at end of table. 
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Customs gxports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 
August 1972 and 1973 - Concluded 

August 

Destination 
1972' 	19732 

hundredweight 

625 780 
- 336 

592 1,243 
'$96 - 

- '$8 
31,592 - 

27 - 

3,100 1,200 

187,767 7,544 

200 - 

200 200 
- 450 

400 650 

Asia - concluded 
Japan 	........................... 
Jordan .......................... 
Lebanon ......................... 
Philippines..................... 
Qatar........................... 
Saudi Arabia .................... 
TaIWan .......................... 
Thailand ........................ 

Total ......................... 

Oceania 
British Oceania, n.e.s .......... 
Fiji 	............................ 
United States Oceania ........... 

Total 	......................... 

Western Hemisphere 
Bahamas 	......................... 
Barbados 	........................ 
Bermuda 	......................... 
British Honduras ................ 
Cuba 3 ........................... 
Guyana 	.......................... 
Jamaica 	......................... 
Leeward and Windward Islands . 
Netherlands Antilles ............ 
St. Pierre and Miguelon ......... 
Surinam 	......................... 
Trinidad and Tobago ............. 
Venezuela ....................... 
United States ................... 

6,169 14,337 
13,367 11,142:' 
5,310 6,19' 

700 - 

474,688 10,1148 
379 1,141 

3,791 2,577 
30,250 10,137 

- 2,653 
1,192 700 
652 70 

12,308 5,180 
110 - 

12,9 14 11 4,200 

	

Total ......................... 561,860 	58,759 

Total, all countries 	1,175,592 	141,161 

'Adjusted to remove effect of time lag. 
2 Preliminary. 
3 Source - Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. Not elsewhere specified. 

0 
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Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Kiddlings and Oatmeal and Rolled Oats 
by Countries of Consignment, August 1972 and 1973 

Bran, short and 	Oatmeal and 
middlings 	 rolled oats 

De S t In d t i on 
Aug. 1972 	Aug. 1973 	Aug. 1972 	Aug. 1973 

hundredweight 

Western Europe 
EEC: 

	

Netherlands .................... 	322,001 	- 	- 

	

Total ........................ 	322,001 	- 	- 

Asia 

	

Japan ............................ 	2,50 	49,8110 	- 	- 

	

Thailand ......................... 	- 	- 	16 	- 

	

Total .......................... 	2,450 	49,840 	16 	- 

Western Hemisphere 

Bahamas .......................... 

Barbados......................... 

Bermuda .......................... 

Jamaica 	.......................... 

Leeward and Windward Islands ..... 

United States .................... 

Total .......................... 

Total, all countries ......... 

- - 	
- 	 8 

150 - 	 - 	 - 

200 280 	17 	13 

320 - 	 - 	 - 

28 - 	 142 	- 

291,113 114,747 	- 	- 

291,811 115,027 	159 	21 

294,261 486,868 	175 	21 
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